01/2018 – DE/en
Control components for  VAV
terminal units
Universal, static
Modular control components for VAV terminal units, especially for aggressive media
in extract air systems
 ■ Module selection based on application
 ■ Actuators with selected actuator forces

PD – US – 4
Universal controller, static, for VAV terminal units, volume flow control
Order code
detail
Controller Static differential pressure transducer Actuator VAV terminal units
Part number Type Part number Type Part number Type
BP3 M466EN6 VRP-M M546EJ1 VFP-300  M466EQ9  NM24A-V-ST ① ② ③ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧
BP1 M466EN6 VRP-M M546EJ1 VFP-300 M466ER0  SM24A-V-ST ④
BPB M466EN6 VRP-M M546EJ1 VFP-300 M466DR2 NF24A-V-ST
spring return actuator ① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦
BPG M466EN6 VRP-M M546EJ1 VFP-300  M466EQ2 LMQ24A-SRV-ST
fast-running actuator ① ⑥ ⑧
BPG M466EN6 VRP-M M546EJ1 VFP-300  M466EQ3 NMQ24A-SRV-ST
fast-running actuator ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑦
BB3 M546EG2 VRP M546EJ1 VFP-300 M466DJ8  NM24A-V ① ② ③ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧
BB1 M546EG2 VRP M546EJ1 VFP-300 M466DG8  SM24A-V ④
BBB M546EG2 VRP M546EJ1 VFP-300 M466DR1 NF24A-V
spring return actuator ① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦
XD1 M546ED5 GUAC-S3 – Included with GUAC-S3 M466EL7 227-024-08-V ① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦
XD3 M546ED5 GUAC-S3 – Included with GUAC-S3 A00000051738 361C-024-20-V/ST07
spring return actuator ① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦
① TVR, TVZ, TVA up to nominal size 250
② TVR, TVZ, TVA from nominal size 315
③ TVJ
④ TVT
⑤ TZ-Silenzio, TA-Silenzio
⑥ TVRK up to nominal size 250
⑦ TVRK from nominal size 315
⑧ TVLK
Control components for VAV terminal units
Variants
01/2018 – DE/en
Universal, static
PD – US – 5
Universal controller, static, for VAV terminal units, differential pressure control
Order
code
detail
Controller Static differential pressure transducer Actuator VAV terminal units
Part num
ber Type Part number Type Part number Type
BR3 M466EN6 VRP-M M546EJ6 VFP-100  M466EQ9  NM24A-V-ST ① ② ③ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧ ⑨
BR1 M466EN6 VRP-M M546EJ6 VFP-100 M466ER0  SM24A-V-ST ④
BRB M466EN6 VRP-M M546EJ6 VFP-100 M466DR2
NF24A-V-ST
spring return
actuator
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧
⑨
BRG M466EN6 VRP-M M546EJ6 VFP-100  M466EQ2 LMQ24A-SRV-ST
fast-running actuator ① ⑥ ⑧
BRG M466EN6 VRP-M M546EJ6 VFP-100  M466EQ3 NMQ24A-SRV-ST
fast-running actuator ② ⑤ ⑦ ⑨
BS3 M466EN6 VRP-M M546EJ7 VFP-600  M466EQ9  NM24A-V-ST ① ② ③ ⑧ ⑨
BS1 M466EN6 VRP-M M546EJ7 VFP-600 M466ER0  SM24A-V-ST ④
BSB M466EN6 VRP-M M546EJ7 VFP-600 M466DR2
NF24A-V-ST
spring return
actuator
① ② ③ ④ ⑧ ⑨
BSG M466EN6 VRP-M M546EJ7 VFP-600  M466EQ2 LMQ24A-SRV-ST
fast-running actuator ① ⑧
BSG M466EN6 VRP-M M546EJ7 VFP-600  M466EQ3 NMQ24A-SRV-ST
fast-running actuator ② ③ ④ ⑨
BG3 M546ED1 VRP-
STP M546EJ6 VFP-100 M466DJ8  NM24A-V ① ② ③ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧ ⑨
BG1 M546ED1 VRP-
STP M546EJ6 VFP-100 M466DG8  SM24A-V ④
BGB M546ED1 VRP-